## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION ITANAGAR.

NO.ED2/547/2008

Dated, Itanagar the 21" Feb,2011

## ORDER

Shri Riggi Chongroju, J/T,M.A (Eng) B.Ed, C/O DDSE, Borndila is hereby promoted temporarily to officiate as Senior Teacher (English) in the P.B. 2 of Rs. 9300-34800 + GP. 4800/- p.m. plus other allowances as admissible under the Rules from time to time with effect from the date he actually reports for duties to the Principal, Govt. Higher Secondary School, Thrizino, West Kameng District. Arunachal Pradesh.

The promotion is made subject to the following conditions:-.

- The promotion is made against the vacant post of Shri T.R. Dohaliya, ST (Eng) Retd.
- b) The promotion is purely temporarily and may be reverted to his original post of Junior Teacher at any time without assigning any reason thereof.
- c) The promotion is subject to regularization by DPC on the basis on satisfactory performance
- d) The promotee should complete minimum tenure of 3 (three) years at the place of posting.

The other terms and conditions of the service which are not specified herein shall be governed by relevant rules and orders from time to time.

> Sd<sup>7</sup>- T. Taloh. Director of School Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. Itanagar.

Dated, Itanagar the 11 March,2011

Memo No. ED2/5/47/2008 Copy to:-

- The Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information.
- The Dy. Director of School Education, Borndila for information and necessary action.
- The Principal, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Thirzino for information and necessary action. He is requested to verify the Educational Qualification certificate in original before accepting the joining report of the incumbent.
- Shri Riggi Chongroju, Junior Teacher, C/O DDSE, Bomdila for information and compliance. You are directed to join the posting place within 10 (ten) days from the date of issue of this order.
- 5. Office copy / Spare copy.

June 10/2/11

( Moto Nyori )DDSE(E) for Director of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, 4 Itanagar.